

AMENDMENT 1

THIS AMENDMENT 1 TO THE AGREEMENT FOR THE PROVISION OF ALTERNATIVE TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS ("AMENDMENT") is effective as of July 1, 2025, by and between EverDriven Technologies, LLC. ("Contractor"), and Jefferson County Public School District (the "District"), with respect to the following facts:

RECITALS:

- A. The Contractor and the District entered into an Agreement for the Provision of Alternative Transportation Solutions effective October 28, 2022 ("the Agreement"). Words and phrases as used in this Amendment shall have the same meaning as set forth in the Agreement except as otherwise defined herein. While not attached hereto, the provisions of the Agreement are incorporated herein by this reference.
- B. The District and the Contractor now desire to amend the Agreement on the terms and conditions set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to the following amendment(s) to the Agreement:

1. The term of this Agreement shall be extended to June 30, 2026.
2. Fees for Service shall be amended according to Attachment 1.

Except as set forth in this Amendment, the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment 1.

DISTRICT

Signed: _____

Date: _____

Name: _____

Title: _____

CONTRACTOR

Signed: Danielle Press

Date: June 9, 2025

Name: Danielle Press

Title: Chief Growth Officer

Attachment 1
Fees for Service

Trip Items	Fees
Trip Fee (includes first 12 miles)	\$79.11
Per Mile Fee (after the first 12 miles)	\$2.47
Additional Fees (as needed/requested):	
Wheelchair Fee (per student)	\$36.05
Car Seat/Safety Vest Fee (per student)	\$5.15
Wait Time Fee (per hour, billed in 15 min. increments)	\$61.80
Monitor Fee (per hour, 2-hour minimum)	\$25.75
Ferry/Toll Fee	Market Fare
No Show or Late Cancel	Full Price of Trip